
Municipal Police Officers’ Education & Training Commission 
Municipal Police Academies authorized to teach the  

Handling Drug Overdose In-service Course 
 
 
 

 

  
 

 

Allegheny County Police 
Training Academy 
 
700 West Ridge Drive 
Allison Park, PA  15101 
 
Wayne E. Gaffron, Inspector 
(724) 935-5566 
(724) 935-6522 (fax) 
 
wgaffron@county.allegheny.pa.us  

Beaver County Community 
College 
 
125 Cessna Drive 
Beaver Falls, PA  15010 
 
Robert Grimm, Director 
(724) 480-3615 
(724) 728-7599 (fax) 
 
bob.grimm@ccbc.edu  

Delaware County Community 
College   
 
901 S. Media Line Road 
Media, PA  19063 
 
William Davis, Director 
(610) 359-7386 
(610) 359-4155 (fax) 
 
BDavis@dccc.edu  

Gerald M. Monahan Sr. Police 
Academy 
 
2110 Park Drive 
Allentown, PA  18103 
 
Glen A. Dorney, Captain 
(610) 437-7744 
(610) 437-8724 (fax) 
 
glen.dorney@allentownpa.gov   

Greater Johnstown Career & 
Technology Center 
 
445 Schoolhouse Road 
Johnstown, PA  15904 
 
William Richards, Director 
(814) 266-6073 x 226 
(814) 269-4586 (fax) 
 
police@gjctc.org   

Harrisburg Area 
Community College 
 
1 HACC Drive 
Harrisburg, PA  17110 
 
Beth Dombrowsky, Dir. 
(717) 780-2408 
(717) 780-2643 (fax) 
 
pbdombro@hacc.edu 

Indiana University of PA 
 
SW Jack Building, Suite 306 
57 South 9th Street 
Indiana, PA  15701 
 
Dennis Marsili, Director 
(724) 357-5604 
(724) 357-7595  (fax) 
 
d.l.marsili@iup.edu  

IUP – California University 
 
250 University Avenue 
California, PA  15419 
 
Dennis Marsili, Director 
(724) 357-5604 
(724) 357-7595  (fax) 
 
 
d.l.marsili@iup.edu 

IUP – Carnegie Mellon University 
 
Forbes Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15213 
 
Dennis Marsili,  Director 
(724) 357-5604 
(724) 357-7595  (fax) 
 
 
d.l.marsili@iup.edu 

Lackawanna College 
 
501 Vine Street 
Scranton, PA  18509-2306 
 
Maryann Grippo, Director 
(570) 961-7825 
(570) 344-8029 (fax) 
 
 
GrippoM@lackawanna.edu 

Lackawanna College, 
Hazleton 
 
145 East Broad Street 
Hazleton, PA  18201 
 
Maryann Grippo, Director 
(570) 961-7825 
(570) 961-7858 (fax) 
 
GrippoM@lackawanna.edu 

Mercyhurst University 
 
16 West Division Street 
North East, PA  16428 
 
 
Walter Hale, Director 
(814) 725-6121 or 6122 
(814) 725-6107 (fax) 
 
whale@mercyhurst.edu 

Montgomery County Community 
College 
 
1175 Conshohocken Road 
Conshohocken, PA  19428 
 
Jude McKenna, Dir. 
(610) 278-0659 
(610) 278-0680 (fax) 
 
jmckenna@mc3.edu  

Philadelphia Police 
Academy 
 
2838 Woodhaven Road 
Philadelphia, PA  19154 
 
William Maye, Captain 
(215) 685-8774 
(215) 685-3860 
 
willie.maye@phila.gov 

Pittsburgh Police Training 
Academy 
 
900 Lincoln Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA  15233 
 
Matthew Lackner 
(412) 638-6422 
(412) 665-3756 (fax) 
 
matthew.lackner@pittsburghpa.gov 

Reading Police Academy 
 
815 Washington Street 
Reading, PA 19601 
 
Andrew J. Winters, Director 
(610) 655-6332 
(610) 655-6393 (fax) 
 
 
Andrew.winters@readingpa.org 

Temple University at Ambler 
 
203 Haines House, 580 Meeting 
House Road 
Ambler, PA  19002 
 
Christie Willard, Director 
(267) 468-8605 
(267) 468-8661 (fax) 
 
cwillard@temple.edu   

Westmoreland County 
Community College 
 
145 Pavilion Lane 
Youngwood, PA  15697 
 
Franklin Newill III, Director 
1-800-262-2103 ext 4298 
(724) 925-4294 (fax) 
 
newillf@wccc.edu 
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